Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

AC-DC Power Supplies Open Frame/ Enclosed Type
LG A 240 A -5 -O
Ordering information
1Series name
2Single output
3Output wattage
4100/120V input
5Output voltage
6Optional
C :with Coating
G :Low leakage current
H :with the function to be
acceptable to output
peak current (only 24V)
J1:VH(J.S.T.)connector
type
S :with Chassis
SN:with Chassis & cover
T :Vertical terminal block
Y :with Potentiometer
R
1 2 3 4 5 6
Recommended EMI/EMC Filter
NAC-16-472
High voltage pulse noise type : NAP series
Low leakage current type : NAM series
*The EMI/EMC Filter is recommended
*to connect with several devices.
This power supply is manufactured by SMD technology.The stress to P.C.B like twisting or bending causes the defect of the unit,so handle the unit with care.
Mounting torque:1.5N•m(16kgf•cm)max
± ±
±
±
±
± ±
±
±
LGA-11
LGA
1
8
7
5
4
2
Input(L)
FG
Input(N)
1
6
1
7 1
8
7
5
4
2
CN1 1
6
1
7
This power supply is manufactured by SMD technology.
The stress to P.C.B like twisting or bending causes the defect
of the unit,so handle the unit with care.
Take care for SMD parts on the back to come in contact
 because of the vibration and not to break down.
Use the spacer of 8mm length or more.
5 Mounting holes are existing.
<PIN CONNECTION>
CN1 CN2 CN3
Pin No. Input
1, 2 AC(L)